## **Rollins College**

# Rollins Scholarship Online

**SGA Legislation** 

**Student Government Association** 

1-22-2020

# Legislation 1920.11

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1920.11" (2020). *SGA Legislation*. 172. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/172

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:rwalton@rollins.edu">rwalton@rollins.edu</a>.

## **Legislation 1920.11**

## **Meal Plan Carryover Dining Dollars**

Sponsors: Kimberly Silver, Adam Silver and Keegan Maer

**Date: January 22, 2020** 

**Whereas:** Rollins College currently depletes R Cards of dining dollars at the end of each semester. Unspent dining dollars on the student's R Card purchased for the Fall semester shall carryover to the Spring semester.

Whereas: Rollins College shall not carryover dining dollars purchased for Spring semester into Fall as the following Fall is the start of the next school year.

**Whereas:** Should there be any remaining funds from the initial purchase of dining dollars for the Fall semester that remain at the end of the Spring semester, these funds will automatically be depleted.

# Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Schedule an appointment with Sodexo staff and committee to determine possibility and feasibility
- (2) Speak to student life executive member and any executive board members who this would pertain to